

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1836 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 4/27/2017 In control: DHHS: Administrative

On agenda: 5/2/2017 Final action: 5/2/2017

Title: Second Option to Extend Lease at 317 Second Street, Eureka for Fiscal Year 2017-18

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Extend Lease at 317 Second Street, Eureka.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/2/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Second Option to Extend Lease at 317 Second Street, Eureka for Fiscal Year 2017-18

That the Board of Supervisors approve exercising the second option to extend the lease at 317 Second Street, Eureka, CA with A1 Abrahamsen, Alice F. Abrahamsen, Kent H, Pryor and Alice Pryor for fiscal year 2017-18; authorize Public Works - Real Property Division to send a notice to Lessor that County is exercising the second option to extend the lease; and direct the Clerk of the Board to return one (1) executed Board agenda item to Public Works - Real Property Division.